
  28769   

 
RESOLUTION NO. 28769 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) TO NABCO ELECTRIC 
COMPANY, INC. OF CHATTANOOGA, TN, RELATIVE TO 
CONTRACT NO. W-11-009-202, MOCCASIN BEND 
WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT ADMIN BUILDING 
PERMANENT GENERATOR AND GENERATOR 
CONNECTIONS AT PRIORITY ISS SITES PROJECT, A 
CONSENT DECREE PROJECT, FOR AN INCREASED 
AMOUNT OF ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY-
NINE DOLLARS ($1,959.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT OF FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND 
THREE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN DOLLARS ($434,318.00) AND 
TO RELEASE THE REMAINING CONTINGENCY AMOUNT 
OF THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FORTY-ONE DOLLARS 
($38,041.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) to Nabco Electric Company, 

Inc. of Chattanooga, TN, relative to Contract No. W-11-009-202, Moccasin Bend Wastewater 

Treatment Plant Admin Building Permanent Generator and Generator Connections at Priority 

ISS Sites Project, a Consent Decree Project, for an increased amount of $1,959.00, for a revised 

contract amount of $434,318.00 and to release the remaining contingency amount of $38,041.00. 

ADOPTED: September 6, 2016 

/mem 


